Quantitation Report

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE052118AL\
Data File : FE027457.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 21 May 2018 14:38

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample > 10 PPM ALIPHATIC HC STD

Misc :

ALS Vial : 5 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e
Quant Time: May 21 16:54:22 2018

(Not Reviewed)

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\methods\Alaphatic EPH 052118.M

Quant Title GC Extractables

OLast Update

Mon May 21 16:54:43 2018
Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inij. : 1 ul
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info :

Compound

Svstem Monitorina Compounds
9) S ortho-Terphenvl (SURR)

Spiked Amount 50.000
12) S 1-chlorooctadecane (S...
Spiked Amount 50.000

Taraet Compounds

DT n-Nonane (C9)

2) T n-Decane (C10)

NHT A~Naphthalene (C11.7)
5T A~2-methylnaphthalene. ..
6) T n-Tetradecane (C14)

N T n-Hexadecane (C16)

8 T n-Octadecane (C18)

10) T n-Eicosane (C20)

1) T n-Heneicosane (C21)

13) T n-Docosane (C22)

14 T n-Tetracosane (C24)

15 T n-Hexacosane (C26)

16) T n-Octacosane (C28)

17D T n-Tricontane (C30)

18) T n-Dotriacontane (C32)
199 T n-Tetratriacontane (C34)
200 T n-Hexatriacontane (C36)
2D T n-Octatriacontane (C38)
22) T n-Tetracontane (C40)

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window

20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

12.192

13.609

3.847
4.925
6.555
7.622
8.768
10.383
11.836
13.154
13.770
14 _.361
15.471
16.497
17.450
18.341
19.179
19.965
20.725
21.620
22.769

Alaphatic EPH 052118_.M Mon May 21 16:56:32 2018

Response

2176188
Recoveryv

1838221
Recovery

1762569
1809310
1952662
1994573
1952058
2070436
2107373
2121660
2203268
2178355
2076532
2119371
1970934
1832339
1725883
1673740
1644311
1617647
1647799

Conc Units

10.715 ug/ml

= 21.43%

11.019 ug/ml

= 22 .04%

10.835 uag/ml
10.997 ua/ml
10.646 ua/ml
10.677 ua/ml
10.813 ua/ml
11.015 ua/ml
10.959 ua/ml
10.622 ua/ml
11.132 ua/ml
10.882 ua/ml
10.665 ua/ml
11.359 ua/ml
10.801 ua/ml
10.592 ua/ml
10.527 ua/ml
10.563 ua/ml
10.589 ua/ml
10.521 ua/ml
10.609 ua/ml

(m)=manual int.
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1I\FID E\Data\FE052118AL\
Data File : FE027457.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 21 May 2018 14:38

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample > 10 PPM ALIPHATIC HC STD

Misc :

ALS Vial : 5 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e

Quant Time: May 21 16:54:22 2018

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\methods\Alaphatic EPH 052118.M

Quant Title GC Extractables

OLast Update Mon May 21 16:54:43 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inij. : 1 ul
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20M x 0.18mm x 0.18um

Response_ Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH
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Response Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH #1 n-Nonane (C9)

300000
3.847 R.T.: 3.847 min
250000 Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 1762569
200000
Conc: 10.83 ug/ml
150000
100000
50000 L
+
Time 340 350 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 400 410 420 430
Response_ Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH #2 n-Decane (C10)
300000
R.T.: 4.925 min
250000 4323 Delta R.T.:  0.001 min
Response: 1809310
200000
Conc: 11.00 ug/ml
150000
100000
50000
L M
Time  3.60 3.80 4.00 420 440 4.60 480 500 520 540
Response_ Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH #3 A~Naphthalene (Cl11.7)
250000 6.555 R.T.: 6.555 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
200000 Response: 1952662
Conc: 10.65 ug/ml
150000
100000
50000
M
Time 520 540 560 580 6.00 620 6.40 6.60 6.80 7.00
Response_ Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH #5 A~2-methylnaphthalene (C12.89)
250000
7.623 R.T.: 7.622 min
200000 Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 1994573
150000 Conc: 10.68 ug/ml
100000
50000
+
O"'I'”'I"'W""I”"I"”I""P"'I'”'
Time 730 740 750 7.60 7.70 7.80 7.90 8.00

FEO27457.D Alaphatic EPH 052118.M Mon May 21 16:56:37 2018 Page 4



Response_
250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

0

. I

Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH

8.769

Time
Response_

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

I
7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50
Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH

10.384

|

0

Time

Response_
300000

250000
200000
150000
100000

50000

T T T La— — L —
9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00
Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH

11.837

Time

Response_
300000

250000
200000
150000
100000

50000

0

11.40 11.50 11.60 11.70 11.80 11.90 12.00 12.10 12.20
Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH

12.192

T
Time 11.60

FEO27457.D Alaphatic EPH 052118.M

T I I T T [T
11.80 12.00 1220 1240 12.60 12.80

#6 n-Tetradecane (C14)

R.T.: 8.768 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 1952058

Conc: 10.81 ug/ml

#7 n-Hexadecane (C16)

R.T.: 10.383 min
Delta R.T.: -0.001 min
Response: 2070436

Conc: 11.01 ug/ml

#8 n-Octadecane (C18)

R.T.: 11.836 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 2107373

Conc: 10.96 ug/ml

#9 ortho-Terphenyl (SURR)

R.T.: 12.192 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 2176188

Conc: 10.72 ug/ml

Mon May 21 16:56:39 2018
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Response

300000

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

Time 1

Response_

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

0
Time

Response_

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH #10 n-Eicosane (C20)
13.155 R.T.: 13.154 min
Delta R.T.: -0.001 min

Response: 2121660
Conc: 10.62 ug/ml

!

Response: 1838221
Conc: 11.02 ug/ml

Time 13.20 13.30 13.40 13.50 13.60 13.70 13.80 13.90 14.00

Response_

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

Time

Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH #13 n-Docosane (C22)
14.361 R.T.: 14.361 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min

Response: 2178355
Conc: 10.88 ug/ml

Lk A

13 60 13. 80 14. OO 14 20 14. 40 14. 60 14. 80 15. OO 15. 20

FEO27457.D Alaphatic EPH 052118.M Mon May 21 16:56:41 2018

220 12.40 12.60 12.80 13.00 13.20 13.40 13.60 13.80
Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH #11 n-Heneicosane (C21)
13.771 R.T.: 13.770 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 2203268

Conc: 11.13 ug/ml

+ A L

1340 1360 1380 1400 1420

Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH #12 1-chlorooctadecane (SURR)

R.T.: 13.609 min
13.610 Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
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Response_

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH

15.470

Nk

0

Time
Response_

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

0

T
15.00 15.20 15.40 15.60 15.80 16.00
Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH

16.496

I e ) J’_J.

Time
Response_

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

0

14.50 15.00 15.50 16.00 16.50 17.00 17.50 18.00 18.50
Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH

17.451

Il i J¢

T
Time 1550 16.00 16.50 17.00 17.50 18.00 18.50

Response_
250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH

18.342

|

Time

FEO27457.D Alaphatic EPH 052118.M

#14 n-Tetracosane (C24)

R.T.: 15.471 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 2076532

Conc: 10.67 ug/ml

#15 n-Hexacosane (C26)

R.T.: 16.497 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 2119371

Conc: 11.36 ug/ml

#16 n-Octacosane (C28)

R.T.: 17.450 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 1970934

Conc: 10.80 ug/ml

#17 n-Tricontane (C30)

R.T.: 18.341 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 1832339

Conc: 10.59 ug/ml

Mon May 21 16:56:43 2018
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Response_

200000

150000

100000

50000

0
Time

Response_

200000

150000

100000

50000

Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH #18 n-Dotriacontane (C32)
19.179 R.T.: 19.179 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 1725883
Conc: 10.53 ug/ml
+
1890 1900 1910 1920 1930 1940

Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH #19 n-Tetratriacontane (C34)

19.965 R.T.: 19.965 min

Delta R.T.: 0.000 min

Response: 1673740
Conc: 10.56 ug/ml

Time 19.40 1960 1980 2000 2020 2040 2060

Response_

200000

150000

100000

50000

0
Time

Response_

150000

100000

50000

Time

Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH #20 n-Hexatriacontane (C36)

20.725 R.T.: 20.725 min

Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 1644311
Conc: 10.59 ug/ml
+

2050 20,60 2070 20.80 20.90 '
Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH #21 n-Octatriacontane (C38)
21.620 R.T.: 21.620 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
Response: 1617647
Conc: 10.52 ug/ml

21. 20 21. 30 21. 40 21. 50 21 60 21. 70 21. 80 21. 90 22. 00 22 10

FEO27457.D Alaphatic EPH 052118.M Mon May 21 16:56:45 2018
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Response Signal: FE027457.D\FID1B.CH #22 n-Tetracontane (C40)

150000]
22.771 R.T.: 22.769 min
Delta R.T.: 0.000 min
100000 Response: 1647799
Conc: 10.61 ug/ml
+
50000

Time 21. 80 22. OO 22. 20 22. 40 22 60 22. 80 23. OO 23 20 23. 40 23 60
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